2018 District Convention Survey, Kona, HI

N O o M~ W

10
1"
12

13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28

accomplish it?

Answered: 71 Skipped: 0

RESPONSES

Representing Kiwanis Club of Napa and renewing the Kiwanis passion. YES!

To positively represent our East Hawaii host club and attend seminars | was interested in - |
accomplished both goals

Learn about membership recruitment, yes, | had lots of good ideas.

Learning more ways to enjoy Kiwanis - It seemed like the same topics as always.
To learn and be guided toward my upcoming year as president.

To get more Info for and about how to help my club.

Kiwanis Children's Fund goal was to share our five major causes, the district's 15% grant,
Eliminate progress and for the grant recipients to share with the convention attendees. The
information provided by the grant recipients could have been better, it is a requirement of receiving
the grant.

Networking, learning, and support of election candidate, d award recognition winners and
installation of new officers

Provide a fun Divsion 12&34 Hospitality and Dinner. Yes we accomplished it.
Kiwanis fellowship, voting, presenting....YES...all accomplished
GREAT

Connect with 2017-18 team and support my division. Spend time with Friends on the island and go
to waterfalls, beaches, etc. Yes and more.

Meet people, have a good time, and vote on what amendments or resolutions were going to be
presented. Part was done,.

Yes. | was looking to learn new ideas and this certainly accomplished my goals.

To learn more about using social media to keep our club moving forward in today's world.
Learn new things about kiwanis. Yes i did

Learn how to be an effective President. IWILL LET YOU KNOW NEXT YEAR.

1. Attend my first District Convention since joining last year. 2. Work on the Election Campaign for
a candidate running for Governor-Elect. 3. Meet other Kiwanians from the rest of the District.
ACCOMPLISHED ALL 3!

Gather new information about building clubs and increasing my club's membership. Accomplished.

Enjoy being with the other Lt. Gov's. one more time. Seeing Joni finish up strong. Enjoy the
location, and voting for the next Gov.

Education...vote
To get ideas to increase member involvement and recruitment. | think so.
Help the flow of organization with various volunteer duties YES

Celebrate the Kiwanis year, provide training, participate in the election of the Governor-Elect, and
reconnect with Kiwanis friends from around the District. - Yes to all.

Education, Enjoyment... yes
education on It gov.. | did not learn much but the contacts were good so that helped a lot.
Reconnect with old friends - help out with the convention...yes

Work in an exhibit booth and to vote as a delegate.
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SurveyMonkey

Q1 What was your goal in attending this convention, and did you

DATE
8/22/2018 12:47 PM
8/21/2018 10:52 AM

8/20/2018 5:28 PM
8/20/2018 1:00 PM
8/20/2018 11:28 AM
8/20/2018 9:48 AM
8/19/2018 10:14 PM

8/19/2018 1:45 PM

8/18/2018 5:17 PM
8/18/2018 1:07 PM
8/18/2018 11:33 AM
8/17/2018 1:55 PM

8/17/2018 1:29 PM

8/17/2018 10:00 AM
8/17/2018 7:49 AM
8/16/2018 11:49 PM
8/16/2018 5:52 PM
8/16/2018 2:46 PM

8/16/2018 1:20 PM
8/16/2018 8:56 AM

8/15/2018 1:38 PM
8/15/2018 1:22 PM
8/15/2018 12:47 PM
8/15/2018 11:19 AM

8/15/2018 9:57 AM
8/15/2018 8:30 AM
8/14/2018 8:37 PM
8/14/2018 7:28 PM
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Develop greater insight into the convention process. Yes.

Our Division being the Host Division for the convention, my goal was to assist where ever to make
every attendee has the true Kiwanis and Aloha Spirit. Of course, attendance at sessions and
seminars were a main reason also for my attendance.

Gather information on what is going on in Kiwanis. Somewhat.
Learn something new and Network with my Fellow incoming LTG. Yes i did

Being in charge of the registration table. | think the team with the support from Trina, Tricia, and
Christy, the registration went smoothly.

To participate in the business of the CNH District. And, yes, my goal was accomplished.

To represent Kiwanis of Honolulu, to help Audrey, Kay, and Carol with Registration, sales, etc.
Fellowship, Election, and State of District Yes

Fellowship and various District responsibilities. Yes, goal accomplished

Celebrate installation and promotions of club members.

sharing the word about SLPs. Yes enjoyed Carole Ferris SLP track

My goal was to learn more about Kiwanis as a whole and network with other Kiwanis members on
how they serve their communities. | did accomplish goal my goal as | attended a couple
workshops and got to meet other Kiwanis members who have very successful Kiwanis clubs.

To learn and get ideas for reports, resources and general info. The trainings | went to was we quite
one sided and | did not get too much out of the workshops. Also, to meet fellow Kiwanians in our
Region and to share ideas about altruistic projects for our community.. Accomplished somewhat!

See Hawai'i and Kiwanis friends.

Meeting other Kiwanians in our District & learning some techniques for gaining new members. |
accomplished it.

House of deligatre
Additional Networking, Fresh Ideas, Club Growth Strategies and Fundraising Ideas.
Fellowship, elections, relaxation, fun! Yes to all!

My goal was to add to my store of knowledge and learn some new ideas to use with my club. |
accomplished it.

To support the Hawaii Division 22 in providing manpower to make the District Convention
successful.

Lt Gov Installation

| wanted to attend seminars, meet up with friends, vote in election. Yes, | accomplished those
goals.

Camaraderie with Cal-Nev-Ha clubs was the top of my to-do list. | made new friends and will have
a number of them attending our club's meeting on Tuesday

Represent my Club as its Secretary. Yes, | did.

1. Better understand the structure of Cal-Nev-Hi. We are lomg-time Kiwanians, but new to this
district. 2. Get to know other Kiwanians from around the district.

Meet Kiwanians from the various divisions and updating and enhancing my Kiwanis knowledge
and yes.

To learn more about what Kiwanis is and | definitely did, as far as, KI.
Volunteer where needed during convention

Continued motivation and ideas to grown and strengthen membership in my club and clubs in my
Division.

Meet other Kiwanians from our District

Representing my club as a delegate. (yes). Going to various seminars (yes). Learning a few things
(yes). Getting the message that membership matters and we all need to make that push (yes).

Fellowship, elections, Hawaii!! Yes
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8/14/2018 5:43 PM
8/14/2018 5:05 PM

8/14/2018 4:37 PM
8/14/2018 12:21 PM
8/14/2018 12:20 PM

8/14/2018 12:19 PM
8/14/2018 12:02 PM
8/14/2018 11:59 AM
8/14/2018 11:20 AM
8/14/2018 10:07 AM
8/14/2018 1:30 AM
8/14/2018 1:21 AM

8/14/2018 12:59 AM

8/13/2018 10:43 PM

8/13/2018 10:24 PM

8/13/2018 10:20 PM
8/13/2018 9:35 PM
8/13/2018 9:07 PM
8/13/2018 8:02 PM

8/13/2018 7:43 PM

8/13/2018 7:42 PM
8/13/2018 7:39 PM

8/13/2018 7:34 PM

8/13/2018 7:23 PM
8/13/2018 5:48 PM

8/13/2018 5:42 PM

8/13/2018 5:14 PM
8/13/2018 5:04 PM
8/13/2018 4:50 PM

8/13/2018 4:40 PM
8/13/2018 3:47 PM

8/13/2018 3:44 PM
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Get a lot of diving in, and YES!!!
Learn. So so
To learn more about Kiwanis and yes, | did!

My goal was to be educated on the latest happenings in Kiwanis and meet with other clubs to get
some fresh ideas.

no answer, If | wanted to answer it | would have. This kind of BS is why the District does not get
very many responses.

attend my two trustee meetings. Attend a few seminars and awards luncheon and play golf. Yes =
accomplished

Visit Hawaii, see natural wonders, learn more about the history of Hawaii, attend seminars of
interest to me.

To get elected. Yes.
To learn something about Kiwanis and the district; to support Joni and Division 13
New ideas. Yes

Making the convention a success. | believe so.
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8/13/2018 3:16 PM
8/13/2018 3:12 PM
8/13/2018 2:58 PM
8/13/2018 2:52 PM

8/13/2018 2:45 PM
8/13/2018 2:42 PM
8/13/2018 2:41 PM

8/13/2018 2:37 PM
8/13/2018 2:36 PM
8/13/2018 2:27 PM
8/13/2018 2:24 PM
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Answered: 71 Skipped: 0

RESPONSES

Having Fun!!! Continue to have fun meetings for the Club and it will grow new members!
Marketing ideas, there were many

The marketing areas

Getting more members actively involved.

About developing new members and bringing them into leadership roles.

Make your meetings fun.

The First Lady's Project is going to encourage clubs to give to Founder's Day or the Kiwanis
Children's Fund Annual Campaign.

K- Kids
NA
Army partnership....and getting a local recruiter to join our club....with Army paying the dues

WE SHOULD INCLUDE HAWAII'IN THE CIRCLE OF CONVENTIONS AND NOT ONLY CALIF
AND NEVADA

Varieties of service projects. Doing Key Leader with adults.

Information on the 321 clubs, satelite clubs, and some new fundraising ideas.
Places to find new members. ie, army recruiting offices.

Getting more online presence for our club in the months to come hopefulluy.
Renewed energy

Ask other clubs if they need extra help on a major project. Always

1. Key Club members exemption from dues for first two years when joining Kiwanis. 2. Personally
meeting President Rochford for about 15 minutes and hearing his passion for opening clubs and
his style of doing so.

New money available to districts to incentivise new-club building.
The Strength of CalNevHa.
Additional ideas on 'social media' use at club level

Some simple ways to change meetings to make it a little for exciting. Also, ways get people, who
usually can’t attend due to schedules, to have the ability to attend.

The next visit will be in Orlando

The number of new clubs opened. The amount of money raised by the First Dude's Project in
support of Aktion Clubs. How the Foundation benefits the Hospital in Hawaii.

Wow. Don't know where to start!
interclub involvement

Did not get opportunity to hear a lot of info - loved having the convention in Hawaii - everyone was
so helpful

That member satisfaction remains a primary focus in out member growth goals.
Ask.... Succession....

| heard a lot of good ideas and will bring them back to our club. At this moment | cannot think of a
single idea that stands out. A lot of good ideas.
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DATE

8/22/2018 12:47 PM
8/21/2018 10:52 AM
8/20/2018 5:28 PM
8/20/2018 1:00 PM
8/20/2018 11:28 AM
8/20/2018 9:48 AM
8/19/2018 10:14 PM

8/19/2018 1:45 PM
8/18/2018 5:17 PM
8/18/2018 1:07 PM
8/18/2018 11:33 AM

8/17/2018 1:55 PM
8/17/2018 1:29 PM
8/17/2018 10:00 AM
8/17/2018 7:49 AM
8/16/2018 11:49 PM
8/16/2018 5:52 PM
8/16/2018 2:46 PM

8/16/2018 1:20 PM
8/16/2018 8:56 AM
8/15/2018 1:38 PM
8/15/2018 1:22 PM

8/15/2018 12:47 PM
8/15/2018 11:19 AM

8/15/2018 9:57 AM
8/15/2018 8:30 AM
8/14/2018 8:37 PM

8/14/2018 7:28 PM
8/14/2018 5:43 PM
8/14/2018 5:05 PM
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Information regarding starting a club foundation.

learning more about what is happening at the international level

DCON coming to Hawaii every five (5) years.

Working together.

| attended all four sessions and a leadership workshop. All the info from these were very helpful.
Laughter

Better use of media, Facebook & website communication

The three-hour social media seminar offered great tips on how to use social media to community
our club activities.

Kiwanis will recruit new members and create more clubs which will help us to increasse the
number of Key 'clubs.

Create membership nights to better share the Kiwanis experience and further spread the word of
what Kiwanis does

We are determined to start our club foundation. Yay! Cal-Nev-Ha team need to show more
gratitude to the volunteers. Most did not even introduce themselves.

We had a great time, you should go next year.

Expanded my understanding of Facebook capabilities, website & other technologies! Not
expected. Also "Heart of a Hero."

Good year for membership growth

Internet is Key to developing an identity within your community.
Single-focus clubs (i.e. literacy clubs)

Ways to make meetings more fun. hope to use some of the ideas.
New Social Media ways of marketing clubs to the general population.
Networking

Seminar on social media resources/website/facebook from Lisa Watson
CNH Foundation focus and goals

An idea about an awardee next year or our Angel Awardee.

| was - for some reason - unaware of Corporate Memberships.
Leadership training

To enjoy being a president.

Action Club

| loved Rocci's "Ing" presentation where several people stood up and talked about what they will
be accomplish"ing" this next year.

Ideas for new projects/fundraisers

Fresh update on Eliminate - Membership Matters- Kiwanis is really do good things and we need to
let the world know!!!

Giving pen and application on the spot
empower our youth

Media

Making our Club FUN again!

Ideas on service projects and fundraisers.

no answer, If | wanted to answer it | would have. This kind of BS is why the District does not get
very many responses.

Using club meetings for members training, Bring people to meetings and have fun
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8/14/2018 4:37 PM

8/14/2018 12:21 PM
8/14/2018 12:20 PM
8/14/2018 12:19 PM
8/14/2018 12:02 PM
8/14/2018 11:59 AM
8/14/2018 11:20 AM
8/14/2018 10:07 AM

8/14/2018 1:30 AM

8/14/2018 1:21 AM

8/14/2018 12:59 AM

8/13/2018 10:43 PM
8/13/2018 10:24 PM

8/13/2018 10:20 PM
8/13/2018 9:35 PM
8/13/2018 9:07 PM
8/13/2018 8:02 PM
8/13/2018 7:43 PM
8/13/2018 7:42 PM
8/13/2018 7:39 PM
8/13/2018 7:34 PM
8/13/2018 7:23 PM
8/13/2018 5:48 PM
8/13/2018 5:42 PM
8/13/2018 5:14 PM
8/13/2018 5:04 PM
8/13/2018 4:50 PM

8/13/2018 4:40 PM
8/13/2018 3:47 PM

8/13/2018 3:44 PM
8/13/2018 3:16 PM
8/13/2018 3:12 PM
8/13/2018 2:58 PM
8/13/2018 2:52 PM
8/13/2018 2:45 PM

8/13/2018 2:42 PM
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67 How to reach Millenials, and what they are interested in. New ideas for marketing, use of social 8/13/2018 2:41 PM
media, fundraising, membership growth, and service projects.
68 Bonds of the Kiwanis family and fellowship. 8/13/2018 2:37 PM
69 Key Leader is making more sense--I think. Still needs a lot of work to explain how it currently 8/13/2018 2:36 PM
functions. Mike Akana & Geoff Tobias are making progress, but it is still confusing. Not dead,
though.
70 Social media info 8/13/2018 2:27 PM
71 Ways to increase membership 8/13/2018 2:24 PM
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Answered: 69  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES
Coffee and light snacks available in the meetings rooms.

Nothing I can think of, | think overall it was one of the best Kiwanis conventions I've attended in all
the years I've been going to them

More sessions, many more sessions. | think for the travel of both district and international, we don't
get enough sessions.

The eating arrangements at conference need more work. There were not enough tables to
accommodate the people. Twice | had to shag my own food and water. The waitress said she was
not authorized to serve more people. Yet | was a paying attendee. There were plenty of "reserved”
tables, but not open tables so it made me feel | was not wanted at the meals. Perhaps next time |
wont pay such high fees for poor accommodations.

This was the best | have attended. Learned a lot and hope to use the new ideas.
More club officer's classes

That packages shipped to a site for a member be available and/or more than one person know
where they are located.

In the main meeting room, another large video screen was needed in the opposite side of the
room.

A more appropriate room to have our D12&34 Team dinner. A bedroom and sitting room were not
appropriate for this event.

Less expensive meals
MORE FREE TIME TO WANDER ABOOUT IN KAILUA KONA
map of venue in program book.

Becausel had the opportunity to arrive early and stay later | enjoyed it very much. However, they
were still trying to get the members packets together at checkin, and | was not on any of the lists
as a registered member. The District office finally found me on the computer after about 20
minutes.

The eating facilities were inadequate. If you didn't sign up for a convention breakfast, lunch or
dinner the hotel facilities were overwhelmed and were not prepared to serve a convention of our
size. In adequate staffing on the hotel's part.

Being ale to access the material presented on line by now.
Installation dinner. | thought it was a bit over priced. It should included ice tea.
Take better notes from other speakers.

Less ambient humidity! That aside, nothing comes to mind as this is my first District Convention
and | have no other to compare it to.

lower cost convention meals, smartphone app
Better layout of the program and locations of seminars.
Organized evening socials/gatherings other than hospitality suites

Instead of having EXPENSIVE lunches. One day have a working lunch with less expensive “box
lunch” format. $41 for a breakfast and $58 for lunch is not even close to reasonable for meals. It's
the principle of the cost. I've been to 3 conventions all had a sessions on creating social media
platforms and description says “bring electronic device”. All sessions did not have WiFi so we
couldn’t set up accounts. A session where we actually set up account would be beneficial.

| loved the Convention. The only thing | didn't like was the humidity - and you have no control over
that!

7160

SurveyMonkey

Q3 What could have been done to make your conference experience

DATE
8/22/2018 12:47 PM

8/21/2018 10:52 AM

8/20/2018 5:28 PM

8/20/2018 1:00 PM

8/20/2018 11:28 AM
8/20/2018 9:48 AM
8/19/2018 10:14 PM

8/19/2018 1:45 PM

8/18/2018 5:17 PM

8/18/2018 1:07 PM
8/18/2018 11:33 AM
8/17/2018 1:55 PM
8/17/2018 1:29 PM

8/17/2018 10:00 AM

8/17/2018 7:49 AM
8/16/2018 11:49 PM
8/16/2018 5:52 PM
8/16/2018 2:46 PM

8/16/2018 1:20 PM
8/16/2018 8:56 AM
8/15/2018 1:38 PM
8/15/2018 1:22 PM

8/15/2018 11:19 AM
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We thought it was wonderful. great job by the convention committee.
More motivational speakers, less awards ceremonies

One man at the credentionals table was very rude - did not have any aloha spirit throughout the 3
days he sat there making negative comments

All was good.
A venue closer to home.
You cannot think of anything right now. It was an awesome convention.

A venue closer to town rather than isolated as this was. Food at the Sheraton was quite pricey and
we were too far from more economical eating and shopping places. Unless you had a rental car
you had to depend on the trolley to get anywhere. The trolley was good but wait times between
return trips was very inconvenient.The Marriott would have been a much better venue for this
purpose. That is where the "action" was.

nothing

Having breakout rooms in closer proximity to the convention center would have made for easier
transition from one workshop to another. Lower prices for breakfasts and lunches.

A longer stay in paradise - but that has nothing to do with the convention. | thought everything was
outstanding. Mahalo!

Room Service

Vendor booths would have been better indoors. Humidity limited time people spent with vendors.
Also, very uncomfortable for vendors

Was very disappointed that dinner tickets were not available for purchase on-site.

inepensive food alternatives...I brought wo Key Clubbers to assist with a variety of tasks but could
not afford the meals for all of us.

N/A

Some of the Kiwanians were friendly and greeted us with a smile and even a "hello". MOST, were
quite aloof and not even a nod of acknowledgement and | did have my name tag and a Kiwanis
shirt on. If ever you come back to Hawaii. . .lessons on the Aloha Spirit needs to be emphasized
before coming to the islands.

Nothing

International activities from the International President. Rather than the District politics one
comment would have been ok!

Very good

The cost of the meals has gotten out of hand. To pay over $100 a meal for each dinner and over
$40 for a lunch is crazy. If you want a greater attendance, then make the cost of the convention
and the food a lot less.

Nothing!
Seats to view the final session without having to pay an outrageous for the dinner.

The Installation Banquet dinner was good on paper, but the Friday night luau food was much,
much better.

Great experience
Cheaper dinner?

The meals should've been more local, more Hawai'i from breakfast to lunch to dinner. Meals
shouldn't be so costly.

Meals too expensive! Hotel Map was terrible. Very hard to find seminars. Hotel Staff great, but
Hotel Management didn't seam to care about us. Not a typical Sheraton.

Cheaper food. The convention meals were too costly, se we missed the activities that were tied to
a meal.

First, put a title in every training room Second, assign a sergeant-at-arms in every training room
Third, always have an information table

Maybe more think tanks.
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8/15/2018 9:57 AM
8/15/2018 8:30 AM
8/14/2018 8:37 PM

8/14/2018 7:28 PM
8/14/2018 5:43 PM
8/14/2018 5:05 PM
8/14/2018 4:37 PM

8/14/2018 12:21 PM
8/14/2018 12:20 PM

8/14/2018 12:19 PM

8/14/2018 11:59 AM
8/14/2018 11:20 AM

8/14/2018 10:07 AM
8/14/2018 1:30 AM

8/14/2018 1:21 AM
8/14/2018 12:59 AM

8/13/2018 10:43 PM
8/13/2018 10:24 PM

8/13/2018 10:20 PM

8/13/2018 9:35 PM

8/13/2018 9:07 PM
8/13/2018 8:02 PM
8/13/2018 7:43 PM

8/13/2018 7:42 PM
8/13/2018 7:39 PM
8/13/2018 7:34 PM

8/13/2018 7:23 PM

8/13/2018 5:48 PM

8/13/2018 5:42 PM

8/13/2018 5:14 PM
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Make exhibit and outside booths open to public,invite public, use convention to get new members

Having a map in the program showing where the meeting rooms were located. | definitely got my
steps in heading in the wrong direction several times.

Candidate forums should be held in larger rooms, and it was unfortunate that we were not able to
hear both candidates answer the same question.

Have each division have some scheduled time in the conference. Hard to fit into clicks and get to
know others in your own division. Perhaps, some outcome from a division session need to be
presented at one of the general sessions for accountability. | had a great time meeting others from
all over but what our local clubs do we need each-other if we want to start working together in the
future.

Maybe more signs or a detailed map in the program showing seminar and other rooms? The map
given by hotel did not show where the seminar rooms are and some attendees were confused. |
downloaded facility details in advance so | was ok.

| thought it was great!

Find out beforehand where room locations were at.

More relax time at the resort! Lets enjoy the pool and the property!
More interaction with other clubs in the district.

no answer, If | wanted to answer it | would have. This kind of BS is why the District does not get
very many responses.

Travel easier. Less cost (Know it hard in hawaii)

Better promotion of what the conference has to offer. For example, had no idea that Manta Rays
came nightly, or that there was a luau available.

Nothing, it was a great convention.
It was a good conference and well organized. No suggestions for improvement.
Better meals

N/A
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8/13/2018 5:04 PM
8/13/2018 4:50 PM

8/13/2018 4:40 PM

8/13/2018 3:47 PM

8/13/2018 3:44 PM

8/13/2018 3:16 PM
8/13/2018 3:12 PM
8/13/2018 2:58 PM
8/13/2018 2:52 PM
8/13/2018 2:45 PM

8/13/2018 2:42 PM
8/13/2018 2:41 PM

8/13/2018 2:37 PM
8/13/2018 2:36 PM
8/13/2018 2:27 PM
8/13/2018 2:24 PM
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Answered: 66  Skipped: 5

RESPONSES

Have it in Kona again! It felt like a lot was accomplished while enjoying the island vibe.

Lower the prices on meeting meals, the prices at this convention were ridiculously high - the two
meals | attended were OK but | heard the very expensive installation dinner was awful, and at
$106 - sure glad | didn't waste the time and money

The fee of $190 was great. Keep the fee low.

Like international - make time for fun. Half day classes with time to explore. | paid a lot to travel a
far and felt | could not take in the beauty of the surroundings.

Just make sure the facility has places to eat if you are not attending the lunches or dinners. A lot
of people can’t afford to attend those events.

Lower cost of food events.

A group rate on travel.

lower prices, include more in the registration fees
Make them less expensive.

Locations that cost less Re-instituting attendance goals for LTGs and divisions, encouraging clubs
to attend

THE MEALS HAVE TO COST LESS
return to Hawaii sooner so people who were here this time will be around to support.

Possily giving out snapshot versions of what new material could be presented in the seminars to
help entice more people. As Lt. Gov. | brought it up at every DCM, noting that some of the material
is repetative, but there is uaually 1 or more new things that come out.

Many clubs could not afford to send delegates in my division, 45 (Carson Valley, Reno, Lake
Tahoe). Conventions in the main land are better for attendance.

Keep prices inline with club budgets.

When you have it hawaii it is tough for a lot of people to come. You should do it again but have it in
honolulu. It is a bit cheaper more direct flights. Also continue to rotate northern california and have
it near Disneyland

Try to locate people can attendcities that have other attractionsns near airports in areas. Keep cost
low, so

1. Perhaps an electronic "e-Kit" of some sort for the Clubs to print out and distribute at meetings
throughout the year so members have a better idea of the importance of attending and what they
can learn.

Lower cost meals, lower cost registration, advertise session content earlier
Lower the price of the meals.

Pre organized tours of location

Cost was a big factor for this convention.

Group travel with discount.

There needs to be more communication at the lower levels sharing the fun things we do, plus the
heartwarming stories shared.

Tough question. No suggestions.

promote more at the local level. | do have one suggestion my folks are not wild about Indianapolis,
in fact they are negative about it.
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Q4 What suggestions do you have to encourage attendance at the

DATE
8/22/2018 12:49 PM
8/21/2018 10:55 AM

8/20/2018 5:29 PM
8/20/2018 1:03 PM

8/20/2018 11:31 AM

8/20/2018 9:51 AM
8/19/2018 10:18 PM
8/19/2018 1:46 PM
8/18/2018 5:18 PM
8/18/2018 1:08 PM

8/18/2018 11:34 AM
8/17/2018 1:58 PM
8/17/2018 1:33 PM

8/17/2018 10:03 AM

8/17/2018 7:50 AM
8/16/2018 11:53 PM

8/16/2018 5:58 PM

8/16/2018 2:51 PM

8/16/2018 1:23 PM
8/16/2018 9:02 AM
8/15/2018 1:49 PM
8/15/2018 1:26 PM
8/15/2018 12:48 PM
8/15/2018 11:22 AM

8/15/2018 9:59 AM
8/15/2018 8:33 AM
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27
28
29

30

31

32

33
34
35
36
37
38

39

40
41

42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51

52
53
54

55

Advanced notice of the specialty projects/activities
Reduce cost to attend where possible.

It was the most positive experience I've had in attending Kiwanis conventions. You & your team
did a fantastic job! I'm going to talk it up at club meetings and DCMs.

Need to find a way to reduce food costs so more can attend the meal sessions. Suggest looking at
buffets and to accommodate the Kiwanis members who have mobility issues, use the SLP to help
serve the food and use it as a service project.

Lower registration fees and lower meal function prices. | understand why registration fees and
meal function price have to be set high enough to cover expenses. Perhaps we are comping too
many meals? However, many of us are very frugal and would rather not attend some of these
functions due to the high price. If the prices were lower perhaps we would get better attendance.

| think one of the biggest draws for the convention is the quality and variety of the workshops
provided. As well as learning more about the location of the convention itself. We tried to put as
much Hawaiiana into the convention as possible. | think addressing the incident at the credentials
desk on Saturday during Interclub Luncheon needs to be addressed so that it does NOT occur
again. Where were the SAAs?

Some advanced topics for those who have been to conference before
Continue finding destination venues - and keep the costs down.
Positive comments from those who attended.

| wish | knew!

High profile speakers to help motivate members to attend

Lower tickets prices for meals. These meals build camaraderie among club members but are too
expensive.

Encourage family plans and activities for families and or a kids track to do stuff we all do...read to
them, do arts and crafts, etc.

Better workshops. . .that are intentional and realistic.

Present the agenda earlier to attract members interest. And better description. | may understand
better next time though.

Importants of house of delights

As mentioned in question 3, you have to figure out a way to bring the cost of meals and the
conventions down to a cost level that is attainable by all Kiwanians and not just the Kiwanians with
deep pockets.

Lower registration

Earlier information about the workshops.

Having a free food event or free entertainment may attract people for this?

Lower meal costs

Somehow if costs come down. | don't know if it is possible, but that is the biggest problem.

Have more "flavor" of the area where the convention is being held. This was in Hawai'i but the
convention was like a convention anywhere in the district.

Cheaper meals, possibly lighter option available. Perhps an area behid table to observe activities.

Less costly food an accomodations. There are places on Hawaii Island - Hilo, for instance - where
costs would have been much lower.

Let them know ahead of time the topics or let us have input on what the topics should be.
Provide schedule of events earlier, so members can plan accordingly

Rotate convention locations by region to encourage Kiwanians who would otherwise not travel to a
convention to participate inspire them to attend future conventions.

The cost of a flight to Hawaii is far beyond most small club's budgets. | couldn't attend the lunches
or breakfasts or luau to try to keep costs down as much as possible.
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8/14/2018 8:39 PM
8/14/2018 7:29 PM
8/14/2018 5:46 PM

8/14/2018 5:08 PM

8/14/2018 4:44 PM

8/14/2018 12:28 PM

8/14/2018 12:22 PM
8/14/2018 12:20 PM
8/14/2018 12:05 PM
8/14/2018 12:00 PM
8/14/2018 11:22 AM
8/14/2018 10:08 AM

8/14/2018 1:34 AM

8/14/2018 1:01 AM
8/13/2018 10:31 PM

8/13/2018 10:22 PM
8/13/2018 9:37 PM

8/13/2018 9:08 PM
8/13/2018 8:08 PM
8/13/2018 7:46 PM
8/13/2018 7:43 PM
8/13/2018 7:41 PM
8/13/2018 7:37 PM

8/13/2018 7:25 PM
8/13/2018 5:52 PM

8/13/2018 5:16 PM
8/13/2018 5:05 PM
8/13/2018 5:01 PM

8/13/2018 4:52 PM
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56

57

58

59

60
61

62

63

64
65
66

As far as #6 and #7 go | have a busy job so | don't have time but in spirit | would if | could.
Attendance: affordable for more folks to come. | met and saw many lifers were at this Convention
where new people from clubs needed to attend and learn and get hooked. We talk about
membership and how important it is - this equals new members that come in need to get involved
at this level. This convention was a treat to be in Hawaii and | am very honored my club sent me
and it sure beats going to Pomona. We need our local events to be better and more like a retreat
than a room.

Earlier release of seminar topics INCLUDING descriptions. Maybe gather testimonials from these

surveys or other sources to illustrate value? This convention was well worth the registration cost....

Change up what you are offering. Just because we've always done XXX, doesn't mean XXX is
wanted or relevant anymore. How about a hands on service project that we can really do? Yes,
blankets are nice, but not in 90 degree, humid weather. Could we do more interactive things?

Less expensive
A balance of work and play

As much as | loved the location, it may have been out of the cost range of many. Make it more
affordable.

You will get more excited about Kiwanis, Maybe have service project during the conference for
those who want that!

Better promotion of all there is to do and see in Hawaii. Suggestions on best airlines, airfare, and
car rentals.

Keep promoting it and suggest that clubs underwrite members's attendance.
None

Rotate convention sites regularly every five years between North/South CA, North/South NV and
Hawaii.
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8/13/2018 4:02 PM

8/13/2018 3:47 PM
8/13/2018 3:23 PM
8/13/2018 3:13 PM

8/13/2018 2:59 PM
8/13/2018 2:54 PM

8/13/2018 2:43 PM
8/13/2018 2:43 PM

8/13/2018 2:39 PM
8/13/2018 2:28 PM
8/13/2018 2:26 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q5 What types of seminars would you be interested in attending (i.e.,

what would you like to learn more about regarding Kiwanis)?

Answered: 62  Skipped: 9

RESPONSES

More opportunities to "chat" amongst each other with regard to club activities. Round table
sessions.

Project ideas, marketing ideas

For social media, we need separate areas for beginners and advance. In the sessions some were
so lost and some were so bored.

How to support the SLP regular meetings, service projects. How to bridge the gap between clubs

Round table discussions with other members. Great ideas for service projects, etc. come from
other clubs.

History of the Club, And club meeting protocols.

What is being considered for the future, i.e., it was mentioned the Formula is going to be
replaced/reinvented/change the name.

NA

Pretty good mix to choose from this DCON
SECRETARY AND MEMBERSHIP

ones that are interactive like the service tables.

38 years has given me a fairly broad overview of klwanis, and | have seen the seminars change to
reflect the times. Our biggest concern is trying to get the younger group of people to join and keep
them active.

No suggestions. Everyone | attended was very informative.
As mentioned before, social media ides.

| think the treasuers program needs an over hall. My other suggestions is at one session have a
division competition

How to grow your club.

| was surprised that there wasn't a session for Vice Presidents-Elect at either International or
District. Since I'm one in our Club, I've been tracking down info and courses to take on my own and
with the help of former Club officers.

Building new clubs, increasing club membership and retaining members, hands-on service project
ideas

How to find different members to get involved in club officer and Lt. Gov. positions.

Multiple 'social media usage' seminars Multiple ' funding resources' seminars Multiple "SLP"
Roundtable seminars Multiple moderated 'Candidate Forums" Moderated current Governor Forum
Moderated current Trustee Forum Multiple C.L.E. forum/roundtables

Fundraising Recruiting

NONE

Nothing come to mind.

You seem to have covered just about everything.
Motivational---I know enough about K

Have been going for years - we need continue refreshing
A PortalBuzz tour.

More leadership and other items. Try offering different ones at each convention.
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DATE
8/22/2018 12:49 PM

8/21/2018 10:55 AM
8/20/2018 5:29 PM

8/20/2018 1:03 PM
8/20/2018 11:31 AM

8/20/2018 9:51 AM
8/19/2018 10:18 PM

8/18/2018 5:18 PM
8/18/2018 1:08 PM
8/18/2018 11:34 AM
8/17/2018 1:58 PM
8/17/2018 1:33 PM

8/17/2018 10:03 AM
8/17/2018 7:50 AM
8/16/2018 11:53 PM

8/16/2018 5:58 PM
8/16/2018 2:51 PM

8/16/2018 1:23 PM

8/16/2018 9:02 AM
8/15/2018 1:49 PM

8/15/2018 1:26 PM
8/15/2018 12:48 PM
8/15/2018 11:22 AM
8/15/2018 9:59 AM
8/15/2018 8:33 AM
8/14/2018 8:39 PM
8/14/2018 5:46 PM
8/14/2018 5:08 PM
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34
35
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37

38

39
40

41
42
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44
45

46
47

48
49
50
51
52

53

Very basic social media workshops. Like first you turn on your computer and this is how you do it.
We hear the push towards technology available but there are too many of us that need the extra
hand holding. We ran out of printed program booklets and by the time we realized that we could
direct people to the online version, it was already late in the game. | think it's great that an
electronic copy is available for those who don't want the paper.

about the awards we can offer to members and what best to do, maybe a grant writing workshop
to apply for the grants more hands on and how to

| believe the seminar grid covers everything | am looking for.

| would like to know the exact duties of each of the levels of Kiwanis.
SLP

Member recruitment. Examples of successful programs

How to convert former SLPs into Kiwanis members.

the role Kiwanis should play in developing and supporting youth

Workshop topics were great. . .just the information was very shallow. Need to be DEEP and
meaningful.

Technology, & getting new members where very helpful. Interested in how other countries
opporate within Kiwanis.

Did not attend

| want to hear from kids and what they would like to see from our Kiwanis Clubs. | want to know
how to be more effective on working side by side with our youth to make a difference for other kids
and our communities. Not rhetoric about why clubs do what they do. In many cases, this does not
resonate with the youth.

single-focus clubs

Sharing with others about successful. Ways of involving more people in projects.
New ideas for club design for the 21st century

Lt Governor and Trustee training to be continued

| think you guys do a good job of covering it. Role playing with specific scripts for handling
objections would be great.

How to create more Kiwanis Family and Inter-club events when distance is a major concern

1. Innovative leadership styles. 2. Financial and time demands placed upon district leaders
(Important when considering volunteering fir such positions.)

| don't even know what | don't know.

How to work with other organizations

Membership: recruitment, engagement & retainment
Leadership succession plans.

We need some new ideas - | have been to 4 training's and the schedule of things have not

changed. Getting to the root of issues that clubs have. So old members are dying so get new ones.

Not that easy folks. Can international spend some money on a PR campaign in the media on the
web, social media and local television? Sure we all do our own thing but locals need to see things
in a different light. As the Governor stated, welcome to Kiwanis, what did you do wrong to be
president? That was supposed to have been not said during her term and | hope so because that
is what has happened in many clubs. Brand new members come in and in one year they are VP
Elect. This is not right having new folks that quick in an organization that has so much to offer and
learn over many years. We have given new people so much work they have quit. Yes, find that
balance but many don't have that balance. We have 100 members and only 10 do all the work.
What kind of service club is this? Why does everyone seem happy with that? Status quo, leave it
alone, doesn't have to be that way. How about a session or two to get all members involved and
the excuse of | have paid my dues gets tossed out for the next year?

Good choices here - maybe more interaction where possible.
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8/14/2018 12:28 PM

8/14/2018 12:22 PM

8/14/2018 12:20 PM
8/14/2018 12:05 PM
8/14/2018 12:00 PM
8/14/2018 11:22 AM
8/14/2018 10:08 AM
8/14/2018 1:34 AM

8/14/2018 1:01 AM

8/13/2018 10:31 PM

8/13/2018 10:22 PM
8/13/2018 9:37 PM

8/13/2018 9:08 PM
8/13/2018 8:08 PM
8/13/2018 7:46 PM
8/13/2018 7:43 PM
8/13/2018 7:41 PM

8/13/2018 7:37 PM
8/13/2018 5:52 PM

8/13/2018 5:16 PM
8/13/2018 5:05 PM
8/13/2018 5:01 PM
8/13/2018 4:52 PM
8/13/2018 4:02 PM

8/13/2018 3:47 PM



2018 District Convention Survey, Kona, HI SurveyMonkey

54 "A Meeting That Matters"-How to make your meetings worthwhile and exciting. "Membership 8/13/2018 3:23 PM
Drives"-Ideas for a successful membership drive. "Kiwanis Krafts"-a fun seminar showcasing a
Kiwanis inspired art project. "The Art of Fine Scotch"- How to rate and taste fine whiskies. "The
Millenniums"- Making a multi generational club "Public Relations and Marketing"-How to get the
word out about Kiwanis "Doing what Matters Most"-How to best serve your community

55 More for members group mot officers. 8/13/2018 3:13 PM

56 Roundtable sessions 8/13/2018 2:59 PM

57 More focus on growth and building clubs. 8/13/2018 2:54 PM

58 Foundation operations/finances. Fundraising ideas from other divisions and regions 8/13/2018 2:43 PM

59 More hands on small groups for newsletter editors, Face Book and other social media to take back ~ 8/13/2018 2:43 PM
to our clubs.

60 Separate seminars on Key Club and KIWIN'S. To a new Cal-Nev-Ha Kiwanian, this is very 8/13/2018 2:39 PM

confusing. Organization of Circle K is a mystery to most Kiwanians. | like the colorful division/region
names for the KIWIN'S and Circle K, but still don't know how they are organized.

61 Promoting and new fundraising ideas 8/13/2018 2:28 PM
62 Project idea sharing 8/13/2018 2:26 PM
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Q6 Would you consider volunteering at a future District Convention?

Answered: 71 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Ves 77.46% 55
No 22.54% 16
TOTAL 1
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Q7 Would you consider being a member of a committee to work on
convention planning?

Answered: 69  Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 46.38% 32
No 53.62% 37
TOTAL 69
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SurveyMonkey

Q8 Please enter your name and email address below so we may add you

ANSWER CHOICES

Name:

Email Address:

© o N o a A w N
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NAME:

Herman Platzke
David Lasley
Dave Schmitt

Joe Cooper
Caesar J. Milch
Steve Roberts
R.Fuller

Freddie Clegg

tim fortier

Gary Christensen
CT Wang

John Buck
Richard Olmstead
Jeffrey T. Wilson
Tim McHenry
Greg Fox Jr
Patricia Larrigan
Leslie Hittner
Clotide "Cloti" Simpelo
Franz Weber
Shirley Nakawatase
Joanna Peterson
Mark Waronek

Frank Barry

to our convention committee list.

Answered: 27  Skipped: 44

18 /60

RESPONSES
100.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

DATE
8/19/2018 10:18 PM

8/19/2018 1:46 PM
8/18/2018 1:09 PM
8/17/2018 1:33 PM
8/16/2018 2:52 PM
8/16/2018 9:02 AM
8/15/2018 1:50 PM
8/15/2018 12:48 PM
8/15/2018 8:33 AM
8/14/2018 7:30 PM
8/14/2018 5:47 PM
8/14/2018 5:09 PM
8/14/2018 12:21 PM
8/14/2018 12:01 PM
8/13/2018 10:23 PM
8/13/2018 9:37 PM
8/13/2018 7:43 PM
8/13/2018 5:53 PM
8/13/2018 5:43 PM
8/13/2018 5:05 PM
8/13/2018 3:24 PM
8/13/2018 3:14 PM
8/13/2018 2:59 PM
8/13/2018 2:54 PM

27
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27
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25
26
27
#
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John Fukasawa
Ed and Rose Schneeberger

Richard Minatoya

There are no responses.

There are no responses.

There are no responses.

There are no responses.

There are no responses.

There are no responses.

There are no responses.
EMAIL ADDRESS:
hplatzke@yahoo.com
dave4fun@sbcglobal.net
dms53@pacbell.net
allworkjoe@all.com
cjmilch@gmail.com
91sroberts@gmail.com
blkbhut@gmail.com
sckiwanis06-07 @sbcglobal.net
tfortier@ctibulk.com
gjcsmc@aol.com
ct12fly@gmail.com
jlbuckiii@gmail.com
spyderd@antelecom.net
jtw@jeffreytwilson.com
captsponge@aol.com
greg@thefoxteamsd.com
gpdretiree@gmail.com
Ihittner@hbci.com
clotniapigkit@yahoo.com
fweber@unfi.com
kiwanis11@gmail.com
ceo4dds@aol.com
waronek@yahoo.com
fbarry642@gmail.com

jkfukasawa@gmail.com
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8/13/2018 2:44 PM
8/13/2018 2:39 PM
8/13/2018 2:27 PM
DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

8/19/2018 10:18 PM
8/19/2018 1:46 PM
8/18/2018 1:09 PM
8/17/2018 1:33 PM
8/16/2018 2:52 PM
8/16/2018 9:02 AM
8/15/2018 1:50 PM
8/15/2018 12:48 PM
8/15/2018 8:33 AM
8/14/2018 7:30 PM
8/14/2018 5:47 PM
8/14/2018 5:09 PM
8/14/2018 12:21 PM
8/14/2018 12:01 PM
8/13/2018 10:23 PM
8/13/2018 9:37 PM
8/13/2018 7:43 PM
8/13/2018 5:53 PM
8/13/2018 5:43 PM
8/13/2018 5:05 PM
8/13/2018 3:24 PM
8/13/2018 3:14 PM
8/13/2018 2:59 PM
8/13/2018 2:54 PM
8/13/2018 2:44 PM
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26 edandrose@charter.net 8/13/2018 2:39 PM
27 richardk.minatoya@alumni.usc.edu 8/13/2018 2:27 PM
# DATE

There are no responses.
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Q9 Was this your first Cal-Nev-Ha District Convention?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 33  Skipped: 38

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 15.15% 5
No 84.85% 28
TOTAL 33

21/60



2018 District Convention Survey, Kona, HI SurveyMonkey

Q10 If this was not your first convention, how many have you attended in
the past?

Answered: 28  Skipped: 43

2-3 l
4-8 -

more than 8

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

2-3 7.14% 2
4-8 21.43% 6
more than 8 71.43% 20

Total Respondents: 28

22 /60



2018 District Convention Survey, Kona, HI SurveyMonkey

Q11 Did a spouse/partner/other guest attend the convention with you?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 38

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 54.55% 18
No 45.45% 15
TOTAL 33
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Q12 If yes, is your spouse/partner/guest who attended with you a
Kiwanian?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 49

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Ves 45.45% 10
No 54.55% 12
TOTAL 22
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Q13 Overall, how satisfied were you with your convention experience?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 38

Satisfaction

Overall
Experience

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ very satisfied [ Satisfied Somewhat satisfied [} Not satisfied
Satisfaction
VERY SATISFIED SATISFIED SOMEWHAT SATISFIED NOT SATISFIED TOTAL
Overall Experience 57.58% 33.33% 9.09% 0.00%
19 11 3 0 33
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SurveyMonkey

Q14 Please indicate how important the following factors are when
deciding to attend the annual District Convention.

Convention
Location

Speakers/entert
ainment

Kiwanis
Education/Le...

Fellowship
Opportunities

Amendments to
the Bylaws

Elections for
District Office

Cost of
Registration...

Travel Cost
(hotel rate,...

Ease of Travel
to Location

(o] 1

VERY
IMPORTANT
Convention Location 51.52%
17
Speakers/entertainment 21.21%
7
Kiwanis Education/Leadership 66.67%
Development 22
Fellowship Opportunities 84.85%
28
Amendments to the Bylaws 24.24%
8
Elections for District Office 51.52%
17
Cost of Registration & Meals 60.61%
20
Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, 54.55%
etc) 18
Ease of Travel to Location 39.39%
13

Answered: 33

SOMEWHAT
IMPORTANT

30.30%
10

57.58%
19

27.27%
9

9.09%
3

42.42%
14

36.36%
12

33.33%
11

39.39%
13

48.48%
16

Skipped: 38

NOT VERY
IMPORTANT

15.15%
5

18.18%
6

3.03%
1

6.06%
2

24.24%
8

9.09%
3

6.06%
2

6.06%
2

9.09%
3
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NOT IMPORTANT
AT ALL

3.03%
1

3.03%
1

3.03%
1

0.00%
0

9.09%
3

3.03%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

3.03%
1

10

TOTAL

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.70

2.03

1.42

1.21

2.18

1.64

1.45

1.52

1.76
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Q15 Please tell us about yourself.

Answered: 33  Skipped: 38
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Age

Age and
Kiwanis...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

18-35yearsold [ 36-45yearsold [ 46-55 yearsold [} 56-65 years old
[ 66-75 yearsold [ over 75 years old

28 /60



2018 District Convention Survey, Kona, HI SurveyMonkey

How Long A Member

Age and
Kiwanis...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Non-member or spouse [} 5 years or less 6-9years  [J]10-14 years
. 15-20 years . more than 20 years

Your Kiwanis Position
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Age and
Kiwanis...
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Non-member or spouse .Club member Current club officer
Incoming club officer Current district officer . Incoming district officer
. Past Governor Current or past International officer
Age
18-35 YEARS  36-45 YEARS 46-55 YEARS 56-65 YEARS 66-75 YEARS OVER 75 TOTAL
oLD oLD OLD OoLD OoLD YEARS OLD
Age and Kiwanis 0.00% 3.03% 15.15% 30.30% 42.42% 9.09%
experience 0 1 5 10 14 3 33
How Long A Member
NON-MEMBER OR 5 YEARS OR 6-9 10-14 15-20 MORE THAN 20 TOTAL
SPOUSE LESS YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
Age and Kiwanis 0.00% 15.63% 3.13% 15.63% 9.38% 56.25%
experience 0 5 1 5 3 18 32
Your Kiwanis Position
NON- CLUB CURRENT INCOMING CURRENT INCOMING PAST CURRENT OR TOTAI
MEMBER MEMBER CLUB CLUB DISTRICT  DISTRICT GOVERNOR PAST
OR OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER INTERNATIONAL
SPOUSE OFFICER
Age and 0.00% 26.92% 30.77% 3.85% 26.92% 7.69% 0.00% 3.85%
Kiwanis 0 7 8 1 7 2 0 1 2t
experience
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 District Chair, Kiwanis Children's Fund 8/19/2018 10:20 PM
2 Vice President Elect 8/16/2018 2:54 PM
3 2018-2019 LTG 8/14/2018 5:49 PM
4 LtG Designate 8/13/2018 7:45 PM
5 Food at the lunch really sucked. Beef was so tough that nobody at our table could eat it 8/13/2018 2:42 PM

31/60



2018 District Convention Survey, Kona, HI SurveyMonkey

Q16 How would you rate the 2018 District Convention in Kona?

Answered: 32  Skipped: 39

Convention
Location (City)

Convention
Facilities

Hotel
Facilities

Speakers/entert
ainment

Kiwanis
Education/Le...

Fellowship
Opportunities

Elections for
District Office

Cost of
Registration...

Travel Cost
(hotel rate,...

Golf Tournament

Haleo Luau
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD FAIR POOR N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE

Convention Location (City) 56.25% 25.00% 15.63% 0.00% 3.13% 0.00%
18 8 5 0 1 0 32 1.69

Convention Facilities 34.38% 28.13%  34.38% 0.00% 3.13% 0.00%
11 9 11 0 1 0 32 2.09

Hotel Facilities 34.38% 34.38% 15.63% 12.50% 0.00% 3.13%
11 11 5 4 0 1 32 2.06

Speakers/entertainment 29.03% 32.26%  22.58% 3.23% 3.23% 9.68%
9 10 7 1 1 3 31 2.1

Kiwanis Education/Leadership 37.50% 34.38% 9.38% 3.13% 3.13% 12.50%
Development 12 11 3 1 1 4 32 1.86

Fellowship Opportunities 45.16% 29.03% 19.35% 3.23% 0.00% 3.23%
14 9 6 1 0 1 31 1.80

Elections for District Office 41.94% 35.48% 16.13% 0.00% 3.23% 3.23%
13 11 5 0 1 1 31 1.83
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Cost of Registration & Meals 3.13% 15.63% 40.63% 28.13% 12.50% 0.00%

1 5 13 9 4 0 32 3.31
Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, etc) 9.38% 15.63% 46.88% 25.00% 3.13% 0.00%

3 5 15 8 1 0 32 2.97
Golf Tournament 6.45% 3.23% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  90.32%

2 1 0 0 0 28 31 1.33
Haleo Luau 32.26% 6.45% 3.23% 0.00% 6.45% 51.61%

10 2 1 0 2 16 31 1.80

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Luau was over-priced & over-rated. 8/14/2018 5:54 PM
2 The pool was the best part of the hotel. 8/13/2018 3:31 PM
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Q17 If you stayed at the District Convention Hotel, please rate the hotel.

Answered: 28  Skipped: 43

Location
Check-in
Staff

Hotel Layout
Guest Room
Restaurant

Overall Value

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Location 57.14% 21.43% 21.43% 0.00% 0.00%
16 6 6 0 0 28 1.64
Check-in 71.43% 21.43% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00%
20 6 2 0 0 28 1.36
Staff 64.29% 21.43% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00%
18 6 4 0 0 28 1.50
Hotel Layout 28.57% 46.43% 21.43% 3.57% 0.00%
8 13 6 1 0 28 2.00
Guest Room 35.71% 35.71% 14.29% 7.14% 7.14%
10 10 4 2 2 28 2.14
Restaurant 16.00% 16.00% 32.00% 16.00% 20.00%
4 4 8 4 5 25 3.08
Overall Value 14.29% 39.29% 28.57% 17.86% 0.00%
4 11 8 5 0 28 2.50
# COMENTS (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Shuttle and guest room to clean up after check out if you have hours before departure was a plus. 8/19/2018 10:24 PM
2 Didn't stay at hotel...did hear that the rooms could use some upgrades or remodeling 8/18/2018 1:13 PM
3 Not enough food options 8/16/2018 11:56 PM
4 staff was very friendly 8/15/2018 8:39 AM
5 The food was better than most, but very pricey. The atmosphere was awesome and weather great 8/14/2018 8:51 PM
for the time of year.
6 The Sheraton-Kona was booked out, so we had to over-flow to the King Kamehamea Courtyard 8/14/2018 5:54 PM

Marriott ~8 miles away; a typical Courtyard.
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7 | did not use the restaurant. The rating is for the meal functions - the waitstaff was terrific and the 8/14/2018 12:24 PM
meal selections were very good.

8 Room need upgrade. 8/13/2018 3:44 PM

9 The pool was the best part of the hotel. But, | don't go to convention for a hotel. The sad part was 8/13/2018 3:31 PM

the food. No room service. We drove out for meals after the first day.

10 some meeting rooms required traveling long distances in the hotel. Hard for those with impaired 8/13/2018 2:49 PM
mobility. Not many elevators and all were slow.
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Q18 What aspects of our convention need to receive more (or less)
emphasis to make the convention more attractive, appealing or relevant
to you?

Answered: 32  Skipped: 39

On-stage
recognition ...

Availability
of Kiwanis...

Exhibits and
exhibitors

Free time to
enjoy the...

Professional
speakers

Professional
entertainers

Kiwanis
education/le...

Professional
or business...

Social Media
presence
0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
MUCH MORE SOMEWHAT NO SOMEWHAT MUCHLESS TOTAL WEIGHTED
EMPHASIS MORE CHANGE LESS EMPHASIS AVERAGE
EMPHASIS NEEDED EMPHASIS

On-stage recognition 3.23% 12.90% 58.06% 9.68% 16.13%
of leadership 1 4 18 3 5 31 3.23

Availability of Kiwanis 12.50% 31.25% 53.13% 0.00% 3.13%
materials 4 10 17 0 1 32 2.50

Exhibits and 12.50% 50.00% 34.38% 0.00% 3.13%
exhibitors 4 16 11 0 1 32 2.31

Free time to enjoy the 22.58% 29.03% 48.39% 0.00% 0.00%
destination 7 9 15 0 0 31 2.26

Professional speakers 9.38% 40.63% 46.88% 0.00% 3.13%
3 13 15 0 1 32 2.47

Professional 12.90% 19.35% 54.84% 3.23% 9.68%
entertainers 4 6 17 1 3 31 2.77

Kiwanis 12.50% 46.88% 34.38% 3.13% 3.13%
education/leadership 4 15 11 1 1 32 2.38

training
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Professional or 3.33% 56.67% 36.67% 0.00% 3.33%

business 1 17 11 0 1 30 2.43
growth/training

Social Media 13.33% 50.00% 33.33% 0.00% 3.33%

presence 4 15 10 0 1 30 2.30
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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N O o b

suggestions about the convention.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 62

RESPONSES

Understanding the special challenges that this convention has, can we have more varied
assortment of CNH 'gear' at DCON

Need to remove Bruce from the credentials. He was rude to many and obnoxious to others. It was
embarrassing to see a Kiwanian act in that manner.

For those Kiwanians that attend numerous conventions, the training is always the same. Just like
anything else that is repeated over and over, if you don't present something new, you will lose
even more interest in the conventions. Remember, what people deem exciting and new is shared
with other members to get them excited for attending the next time.

More SLP participation in the program, from builders to Circle K.
Program was confusing and hard to read
Restaurant toooooo expensive.

We really should be having a lot more Kiwanis branding going on everywhere. Banners, shirts,
tanks for sale and wear. And for GOSH SAKES, update the styles! Let's get a District T Shirt/tank
thats a lot more affordable for the youth that looks good. We should have had Kiwanis flags,
banners everywhere to let people know we were there. And indicators to let members know where
to go.

Loved the location and hotel - wish we could have enjoyed resort more......

Expense and location were negative factors that | am sure affected attendance. But it is important
to remember Hawaii is in our district, and Hawaii should be given the chance to host a district
convention on a regular basis, if possible
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Q19 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

DATE
8/15/2018 1:59 PM

8/14/2018 8:51 PM

8/13/2018 9:46 PM

8/13/2018 5:49 PM
8/13/2018 5:08 PM
8/13/2018 3:44 PM
8/13/2018 3:31 PM

8/13/2018 3:03 PM
8/13/2018 2:45 PM
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Q20 Please help us evaluate our Sessions and Meal Functions.

Answered: 31 Skipped: 40

The overall
First Genera...

The overall
Inspirationa...

The overall
Awards Lunch...
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The overall
Second Gener...

The overall
Foundation...

The overall
Inter-club...

The overall
Third Genera...
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The overall
Fourth Gener...

The overall
Rose Float...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Agree . Agree Neither Disagree or Agree . Disagree
. Strongly Disagree . N/A - Did not attend

STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY N/A - TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE DID
OR AGREE NOT
ATTEND
The overall First General Session 2581%  38.71% 9.68% 6.45% 0.00% 19.35%
(Friday) was enjoyable and worthwhile. 8 12 3 2 0 6 31
The overall Inspirational Breakfast 3.33%  20.00% 3.33% 0.00% 3.33% 70.00%
(Friday) was enjoyable and worthwhile. 1 6 1 0 1 21 30
The overall Awards Luncheon Session 22.58% 35.48% 6.45% 6.45% 3.23% 25.81%
(Friday) was enjoyable and worthwhile. 7 11 2 2 1 8 31
The overall Second General Session 35.48%  35.48% 12.90% 6.45% 0.00% 9.68%
(Friday) was enjoyable and worthwhile. 1" 11 4 2 0 3 31
The overall Foundation Honors 22.58%  25.81% 3.23% 6.45% 0.00% 41.94%
Breakfast (Saturday) was enjoyable and 7 8 1 2 0 13 31

worthwhile.
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The overall Inter-club Luncheon Session 2581%  35.48% 6.45% 3.23% 3.23% 25.81%

(Saturday) was enjoyable and 8 11 2 1 1 8 31
worthwhile.

The overall Third General 40.00%  43.33% 10.00% 0.00% 3.33% 3.33%
Session/House of Delegates (Saturday) 12 13 3 0 1 1 30
was enjoyable and worthwhile.

The overall Fourth General 41.94%  16.13% 12.90% 6.45% 0.00% 22.58%
Session/Installation Dinner (Saturday) 13 5 4 2 0 7 31
was enjoyable and worthwhile.

The overall Rose Float Breakfast 6.67%  10.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 83.33%

(Sunday) was enjoyable and worthwhile. 2 3 0 0 0 25 30
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SurveyMonkey

Q21 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

suggestions about the sessions and meal functions.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 61

RESPONSES

Jim Rochford talked way too long at Interclub Lyncheon

At tiem of registration | did not know if | was traveling with anyone else, so additional tickets for the
various functions were not purchased. Then the 11 days prior to leaving | was working over in
Paso Robles with the Atascadero Kiwanis Club, so did not get any emails nor a chance to
purchase tickets. On arrival | tried for some, but they were all gone. In addion, | was not on any of
the lists as a registered Kiwanis,, but the District office found me on the PC.

Cost pn the dinner food was not much different than lunch. Price was too high. Have ice tea

Because there is an Awards Luncheon, ALL awards/presentations/acknowledgements should take
place there for efficiency as well as respect for all membership in attendance. Instead of outgoing
Itg's/trustees walking across the stage, a more efficient acknowledgement could be 'IN PLACE' at
a designated table to audience applause or via photo display on monitors. The latter would be
preferable and include ALL retiring PDQO's not just those in attendance.

salads with Romain are better, or fruit salads are better

The Keynote speaker for the Foundation Breakfast, should be the keynote for general session at
the next convention. The message was great, but he was preaching to the choir. The message
needs to go out to all of the attendees at the conference. | was disappointed about the International
President taking a lot of time during the Inter-club Luncheon Session. He spoke too long and made
it difficult for the check presentation to Kapiolani Children's Hospital. | also did not appreciate him
bringing up the conflict between two members. He did not do it just once, but | lost track after 4
times. The only thing that should have been acknowledge was the team able to work together in
opening up over 22 clubs. The mention of a conflict should not have come up at all. | thought it
was very unprofessional on the international president. | hope the talk does not open the back door
and we lose members because of the message he delivered. This is my personal opinion.
However, | did hear similar comments from other outstanding members who thought it was an
inappropriate message and should never have been brought up.

| think that we shouldn't allow clubs to sit together. All tables should have assigned seating to
encourage more networking and idea sharing, but not members from the same club unless they
are husband and wife.

Did not attend any luncheons, dinners, Breakfast due to cost involved
Had to handle situations at each meal.

What about a live auction? A silent auction? A dance? A hula contest? Something besides just
watching people talk onstage. | know!! A Bingo Gamel!!
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8/18/2018 1:14 PM

8/17/2018 1:41 PM

8/16/2018 11:58 PM
8/15/2018 2:12 PM

8/15/2018 8:41 AM
8/14/2018 5:21 PM

8/13/2018 9:48 PM

8/13/2018 5:09 PM
8/13/2018 3:46 PM
8/13/2018 3:34 PM
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Q22 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Mauna Kea Room:

Answered: 30  Skipped: 41

Club Service
Projects &...

Kiwanis Youth

Protection...
Kiwanis Risk
Management
(o] 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
Club Service Projects & Fundraising 16.67% 16.67% 6.67% 0.00% 60.00%
Roundtable 5 5 2 0 18 30 1.75
Kiwanis Youth Protection Guidelines 6.67% 6.67% 3.33%  0.00% 83.33%
2 2 1 0 25 30 1.80
Kiwanis Risk Management 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 90.00%
3 0 0 0 27 30 1.00

44 /60



2018 District Convention Survey, Kona, HI SurveyMonkey

Q23 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Mauna Loa Room:

New Club
Secretary...
Experienced
Club Secreta...

Club Treasurer

Answered: 30  Skipped: 41

Training
Public Speaking -
Fun Trak -
History of...
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
New Club Secretary Training 3.45% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 96.55%
1 0 0 0 28 29 1.00
Experienced Club Secretary 0.00% 6.90% 3.45% 3.45% 86.21%
Training 0 2 1 1 25 29 2.75
Club Treasurer Training 0.00% 3.45% 0.00%  3.45% 93.10%
0 1 0 1 27 29 3.00
Public Speaking 3.33% 6.67% 3.33% 0.00% 86.67%
1 2 1 0 26 30 2.00
Fun Trak - History of Hawaii 13.33%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 86.67%
4 0 0 0 26 30 1.00
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Q24 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Hualalai Room:

Answered: 31 Skipped: 40

2018-19 Club
Presidents

CNH Foundation
Trak

Kiwanis
Children's Fund

Kiwanis
Partners

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE

2018-19 Club 3.33% 10.00% 3.33% 0.00% 83.33%
Presidents 1 3 1 0 25 30 2.00
CNH Foundation Trak 6.45% 3.23% 0.00% 0.00% 90.32%

2 1 0 0 28 31 1.33
Kiwanis Children's 3.33% 6.67% 3.33% 0.00% 86.67%
Fund 1 2 1 0 26 30 2.00
Kiwanis Partners 0.00% 0.00% 3.33%  0.00% 96.67%

0 0 1 0 29 30 3.00
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Q25 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Keauhou lll Room:

Answered: 31 Skipped: 40

Club Growth &
Membership Trak

Candidate Forum

Forming a Club

Foundation
(o] 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
Club Growth & Membership 10.00% 10.00% 6.67%  0.00% 73.33%
Trak 3 3 2 0 22 30 1.88
Candidate Forum 19.35% 9.68% 0.00% 0.00% 70.97%
6 3 0 0 22 31 1.33
Forming a Club Foundation 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 100.00%
0 0 0 0 30 30 0.00
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Q26 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Keauhou IV Room:

Answered: 30  Skipped: 41

Club
Leadership Trak

How to Create

a Social Med...
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'TATTEND TOTAL WEIGHTED
THIS SESSION AVERAGE

Club Leadership Trak 13.79% 6.90% 0.00% 0.00% 79.31%
4 2 0 0 23 29 1.33

How to Create a Social Media Platform and 14.29% 714%  3.57% 0.00% 75.00%
Make it Work for Your Club 4 2 1 0 21 28 1.57
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Q27 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Staff Training Room:

Answered: 30

2017-2018 Lt.
Governors

2018-2019 Lt.

Governors
0] 1
EXCELLENT
2017-2018 Lt. 3.33%
Governors 1
2018-2019 Lt. 11.11%
Governors 3

GOOD
3.33%
1

3.70%
1

FAIR

3.33%

0.00%

POOR
3.33%
1

0.00%
0

Skipped: 41
5 6 7 8 9 10
DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
86.67%
26 30
85.19%
23 27
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Q28 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Mauna Kea Room:

Answered: 31 Skipped: 40

CNH Foundation
Trak

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
CNH Foundation 6.45%  3.23% 0.00%  0.00% 90.32%
Trak 2 1 0 0 28 31 1.33
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Q29 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Mauna Loa Room:

Answered: 30  Skipped: 41

Information on
How to Be a...

2017-2018 Club

Presidents
0] 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND TOTAL WEIGHTED
THIS SESSION AVERAGE

Information on How to Be a District Trustee 3.33% 10.00% 0.00% 0.00% 86.67%
or Lt. Governor 1 3 0 0 26 30 1.75

2017-2018 Club Presidents 0.00% 714% 0.00% 0.00% 92.86%
0 2 0 0 26 28 2.00
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Q30 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Hualalai Room:

Answered: 31 Skipped: 40

First Lady's
Focus

Updates on
Kiwanis...

The Power of

Positive-ing
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
First Lady's Focus 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 90.00%
3 0 0 0 27 30 1.00
Updates on Kiwanis 9.68% 1290% 3.23% 0.00% 74.19%
International 3 4 1 0 23 31 1.75
The Power of Positive-ing 13.33% 13.33% 0.00% 0.00% 73.33%
4 4 0 0 22 30 1.50
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Q31 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Keauhou lll Room:

Answered: 29  Skipped: 42

How to Market

Your Club On...
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
How to Market Your Club On and 10.34% 13.79% 3.45%  0.00% 72.41%
3 4 1 0 21 29 1.75

Offline
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Q32 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Keauhou IV Room

Answered: 29  Skipped: 42

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR  DIDN'T ATTEND THIS SESSION TOTAL  WEIGHTED AVERAGE

SLP Trak 3.45% 17.24%  0.00% 0.00% 79.31%
1 5 0 0 23 29 1.83
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Q33 Please use the area below for any additional comments or
suggestions about the seminars and/or seminar presenters.

Answered: 8  Skipped: 63

# RESPONSES DATE
1 Enjoyed the new secretary training. Tricia was wonderful. | wish the class was longer 8/19/2018 1:52 PM
2 Perhaps a 'poll' of DCON attendees prior to their arrival can be taken to see which seminars they 8/15/2018 2:19 PM

intend on participating in ....this could help eliminate "competing" popular seminars and allow for a
expanded educational opportunities

3 | have heard a lot of the subjects before 8/15/2018 8:45 AM
4 This survey is too long and getting boring... 8/14/2018 8:52 PM
5 | was a little disappointed in how the Candidates Forum was handled. Candidates answer different 8/14/2018 5:27 PM

questions, so it was hard to keep track on where candidates are different on the issues. Each
candidate should have had the chance to answer the same question, so delegates have a chance
to compare the candidates on the same issue/question.

6 | have to give a huge thumbs up to Lisa Watson from Division 31 for handling the How to Market 8/13/2018 9:51 PM
your Club On and Offline.

7 Same subjects over and over. 8/13/2018 3:48 PM

8 LOL, we taught the Social Media Platform. Had over 25 people attend. Not bad for after lunch 8/13/2018 3:36 PM
crowd.
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Q34 Overall, did you enjoy the variety of exhibitors/vendors offered at the

convention?

Answered: 31 Skipped: 40

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Did not visit the Exhibit area
TOTAL

0%

10%

Did not visit
the Exhibit...

20%

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
70.97%

22.58%

6.45%
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Q35 Overall, did you enjoy the on-site Service Project Making the No-Sew
Blankets?

Answered: 32  Skipped: 39

Yes

No

Did not
participate ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 34.38% 11
No 3.13% 1
Did not participate in this project 62.50% 20
TOTAL 32
# PROVIDE ANY COMMENTS REGARDING THIS SERVICE PROJECT DATE

1 It could have had more information on how the project was funded. 8/19/2018 10:32 PM

2 Awesome to see Aktion and Key Clubs work together 8/14/2018 8:55 PM

3 It was hidden, and maybe not that suitable for Hawaii (climate) 8/13/2018 5:12 PM

4 It was just too darn hot to enjoy this. And | loved this project!! 8/13/2018 3:39 PM
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Q36 Overall, did you enjoy the on-site Hawaiian activities with the Service
Leadership Program members (lei making, hula demonstration, etc.)?

Answered: 32  Skipped: 39

Did not
participate ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 43.75% 14
No 6.25% 2
Did not participate in these activities 50.00% 16
TOTAL 32
# PROVIDE ANY COMMENTS REGARDING THIS SERVICE PROJECT DATE

Perfect for the venue and state 8/14/2018 8:55 PM
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Q37 What other exhibitors/vendors would you be interested in having at
the convention?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 64

# RESPONSES DATE

1 More venders mid year north ca had morr 8/17/2018 12:00 AM
2 Day excursion companies, 8/15/2018 2:21 PM
3 This area was lacking in vendors and not enough Kiwanis products available - pins, shirts, etc. 8/14/2018 8:55 PM
4 More clothing choices, more Kiwanis garb, Partner Companies 8/13/2018 9:54 PM
5 Need to be able to purchase more selection of board/officer pins 8/13/2018 7:53 PM
6 Other children service providers, DOE, DHS, county 8/13/2018 5:12 PM
7 Fundraising Opportunities 8/13/2018 3:07 PM
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Q38 Please use this area below for any additional comments,
suggestions or feedback about the Exhibit Booths that were at the
convention.

Answered: 5  Skipped: 66

# RESPONSES DATE
1 there was not a lot to see. 8/15/2018 8:46 AM
2 The amount of exhibitors was perfect for the size of the area provided. There wasn't enough room 8/13/2018 9:54 PM

for more vendors at this convention.

3 | think it's time to have a professional hired to get the exhibits. Hawaii is a tough venue and am not ~ 8/13/2018 3:39 PM
judging this too harshly. | use professionals to do my vendor management and it makes a big
difference for my events.

4 Too HOT to enjoy Exhibit area 8/13/2018 3:07 PM
5 really, it's the same old tired exhibitors... it would be nice to get something different and exciting. 8/13/2018 2:53 PM
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